New Hampshire 2.024
Depan‘me.nt. of MS-26

Revenue Administration

Proposed Budget
Kensington Local School

Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:
July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025

_Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: __1/22/24

SCHOOL BOARD CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best

of my belief it is true, correct and complete.
Name Position Signature
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This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
hitp:/iwww revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/

Page 1 of 8



) New Hampshire
it ':ﬂ) Department of
Saes/  Revenue Administration

R A

Account Purpose
Instruction
1100-1199 Regular Programs
1200-1299 Special Programs
1300-1399 VVocational Programs
1400-1499 Other Programs
1500-1599 Non-Public Programs
1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs

Community/Junior College Education

1700-1799 Programs
1800-1899 Community Service Programs

Instruction Subtotal

Support Services
2000-2199 Student Support Services
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services
Support Services Subtotal

General Administration
2310 (840) School Board Contingency
2310-2319 Other School Board

General Administration Subtotal

Executive Administration
2320 (310) SAU Management. Services
2320-2399  All Other Administration
2400-2499 School Administration Service
2500-2599 Business
2600-2699 Plant Operationé and Maintenance
27002799 Student Transportation
2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other

Executive Administration Subtotal

Non-Instructional Services
3100 Food Service Operations
3200 Enterprise Operations

Non-Instructional Services Subtotal

2024
MS-26

Appropriations
Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for ~ Appropriations period ending period ending
period ending  for period ending 6/30/2025 6/30/2025

Article 6/30/2023 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Rgcommended)
01 $1,087,596 $1,078,901 $1,167,955 $0
01 $302,409 $428,993 $495,787 30

$0 $0 $0 $0

01 $8,002 $13,400 $10,600 $0
()] $0 $0 $0 $0
01 $0 $0 $0 30
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 50 $0 $0

$1,398,007 $1,521,294 $1,674,342 $0

01 $285,616 $430,538 $362,895 30
01 $150,157 $176,415 $194,163 $0
$435,773 $606,963 $557,058 $0

30 $0 $0 $0

01 $9,796 $13,900 $14,800 $0
$9,796 $13,900 $14,800 $0

01 $89,967 $89,967 $100,304 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

01 $195,090 $195,864 $207,255 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

01 $292,543 $353,313 $303,915 $0
01 $141,300 $188,875 $157,175 $0
01 $1,016,959 $1,056,715 $1,217,654 30
$1,735,859 $1,884,734 $1,986,303 $0

01 $112,117 $120,922 _ $139,964 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$112,117 $120,922 $139,964 $0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account Purpose

Facilities Acquisition and Construction

4100 Site Acquisition

4200 Site Improvement

4300 Architectural/Engineering

4400 Educational Specification Development
4500 Building Acquisition/Construction

4600 Building Improvement Services

4900 Other Facilities Acquisition and

Construction
Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal

Other Outlays
5110 Debt Service - Principal
5120 Debt Service - Interest

Other Outlays Subtotal

Fund Transfers
5220-5221 To Food Service
5222-5229 To Other Special Revenue
5230-5239  To Capital Projects

5254 To Agency Funds

5310 To Charter Schools

5390 To Other Agencies

9990 Supplemental Appropriation
9992 Deficit Appropriation

Fund Transfers Subtotal

Total Operating Budget Appropriations

2024
MS-26

Appropriations

Expenditures for
period ending
Article 6/30/2023

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
50
$0
$0
$0
$0
30
$0
$0

Appropriations
for period ending
6/30/12024

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

30
$0

30
$0
$0

$0
30
30
$0
$0
$0
$0
50
$0

Appropriations for Appropriations for

period ending
6/30/2025

period ending
6/30/2025

{Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$0
$0
$0
$0
30
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

50
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
30
$0

$4,372,467

$0
$0
50
$0
30
$0

$0
$0

30
$0
$0

$0
30
30
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

Page 3 of 8



New Hampshire 2024
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-26

Special Warrant Articles
Appropriations for Appropriations for

period ending period ending
. 6/30/2025 6/30/2025
Account Purpose Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
5251 To Capital Reserve Fund 04 ' $5,000 Y
Purpose: Technology Trust Fund
5252 To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds 02 $10,000 $0
Purpose: Unanticipated Special Education Expenses
5252 To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds 03 $10,000 $0
Purpose: Building Repairs and Maintenance
5251 To Capital Reserve Fund 30 $0
5252 To Expendable Trust Fund ' $0 $0
5253 To Non-Expendable Trust Fund ' $0 $0
Total Proposed Special Articles $25,000 $0:
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New Hampshire 2024

Department of
Revenue Administration MS'26

Individual Warrant Articles
Appropriations for Appropriations for

period ending period ending

6/30/2025 6/30/2025

Account Purpose Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Total Proposed Individual Articles $0 $0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2024
MS-26

Revenues

Actual Revenues for

Account  Source Article Period ending 6/30/2023

Local Sources
1300-1349 Tuition 01 $0
1400-1449 Transportation Fees 30
1500-1599 Earnings on Investments 01 $0
1600-1699 Food Service Sales 01 $0
1700-1799 Student Activities $0
1800-1899 Community Services Activities 50
1900-1999 Other Local Sources $0
. Local Sources Subtotal $0

State Sources
3210 School Building Aid $0
3215 Kindergarten Building Aid $0
3220 Kindergarten Aid $0
3230 Special Education Aid $0
3240-3249 Vocational Aid $0
3250 Adult Education $0
3260 Child Nutrition 01 $0
3270 Driver Education $0
3290-3299 Other Stat-e éources $0
State Sources Subtotal $0

Federal Sources

4100-4539 Federal Program Grants $0
4540 Vocational Education 80
4550 Adult Education 30
4560 Child Nutrition 01 $0
4570 Disabilities Programs $0
4580 Medicaid Distribution $0
4590-4999 Other Federal Sources (non-4810) $0
4810 - Federal Forest Reserve $0
" Federal Sources Subtotal . $0

Revised Estimated
Revenues for Period
ending 6/30/2024

Estimated Revenues for
Period ending 6/30/2025

$0 $1,200

$0 $0
$3,000 $500
$80,000 $90,000
$0 $0

$0 $0

50 $0
$83,000 $91,700
$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$500 $500
$0 $0
$2,050 $0
$2,550 $500
50 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0
$30,421 $16,008
$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0
$30,421 $16,008
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Account

New Hampshire 2024
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-26
Revenues

Source Article

Other Financing Sources

5110-5139
5140

5221

5222
5230
5251
5252
5253
5300-5699
9997
9998
9999

Sale of Bonds or Notes
Reimbursement Anticipation Notes

Transfers from Food Service Special
Revenues Fund

Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds
Transfer from Capital Project Funds
Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds
Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds
Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds
Other Financing Sources
Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)
Amount Voted from Fund Balance 02, 04, 03
Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes
Other Financing Sources Subtotal

Total Estimated Revenues and Credits

Actual Revenues for
Period ending 6/30/2023

$0
$0

$0

50
30
$0
30
$0
$0
$0
$0
30
$0

$0

Revised Estimated
Revenues for Period
ending 6/30/2024

$0
50

$0

30
30
$0
$0
$0
30
$0
$0
$0
$0

$115,971

Estimated Revenues for
Period ending 6/30/2025

$0
30

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
50
$25,000
30
$25,000

$133,298
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New Hampshire 2024

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-26

Budget Summary

Period ending

Item 6/30/2025
Operating Budget Appropriations $4,372,467

Special Warrant Articles $25,000

Individual Warrant Articles $0

Total Appropriations ' $4,397,467

Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits $133,298

Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant $676,522

Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised $3,587,647
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