

2024 **MS-26**

Proposed Budget

Kensington Local School

Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from: July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: _

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that of my belief it is true, correct and comp	SCHOOL BOARD CERTIFICATION at I have examined the information collete.	ntained in this form and to the best
Name	Position	Signature
STEFANIE SUHMINT Alison Roy Josh Gould	School Board Of School board	nair Cold

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



2024 MS-26

Appropriations

		The	ropriations			
Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2023	Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2024	Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)	Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended
Instruction						
1100-1199	Regular Programs	01	\$1,087,596	\$1,078,901	\$1,167,955	\$0
1200-1299	Special Programs	01	\$302,409	\$428,993	\$495,787	\$0
1300-1399	Vocational Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1400-1499	Other Programs	01	\$8,002	\$13,400	\$10,600	\$0
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	01	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	01	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Instruction Subtotal		\$1,398,007	\$1,521,294	\$1,674,342	\$0
Support Serv	vices					
2000-2199	Student Support Services	01	\$285,616	\$430,538		\$0
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	01	\$150,157	\$176,415	\$194,163	\$0 \$0
General Adm 2310 (840)	ninistration School Board Contingency		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
		0.4				\$0
2310-2319	Other School Board	01	\$9,796	\$13,900		\$0
Executive Ad	General Administration Subtotal Iministration		\$9,796	\$13,900	\$14,000	40
2320 (310)	SAU Management Services	01	\$89,967	\$89,967	\$100,304	\$0
2320-2399	All Other Administration		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2400-2499	School Administration Service	01	\$195,090	\$195,864	\$207,255	\$0
2500-2599	Business		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	01	\$292,543	\$353,313	\$303,915	\$0
2700-2799	Student Transportation	01	\$141,300	\$188,875	\$157,175	\$0
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other	01	\$1,016,959	\$1,056,715	\$1,217,654	\$0
	Executive Administration Subtotal		\$1,735,859	\$1,884,734	\$1,986,303	\$0
Non-Instructi	ional Services					
3100	Food Service Operations	01	\$112,117	\$120,922		\$0
3200	Enterprise Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Non-Instructional Services Subtotal		\$112,117	\$120,922	\$139,964	\$0



2024 MS-26

Appropriations

		Expenditures for	Appropriations	ppropriations for A	period ending
Purpose	Article	period ending 6/30/2023	for period ending 6/30/2024	6/30/2025	6/30/2025 (Not Recommended
uisition and Construction					
Site Acquisition		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Site Improvement		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Architectural/Engineering		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Educational Specification Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Building Acquisition/Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Building Improvement Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
s Acquisition and Construction Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
s					
Debt Service - Principal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service - Interest		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Outlays Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
ers					
To Food Service		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
To Other Special Revenue		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
To Capital Projects		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
To Agency Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
To Charter Schools		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
To Other Agencies		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fund Transfers Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Site Acquisition Site Improvement Architectural/Engineering Educational Specification Development Building Acquisition/Construction Building Improvement Services Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction SAcquisition and Construction Subtotal Building Improvement Services Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction SAcquisition and Construction Subtotal Construction Subtotal To Poot Service - Principal Debt Service - Interest Other Outlays Subtotal To Food Service To Other Special Revenue To Capital Projects To Agency Funds To Charter Schools To Other Agencies Supplemental Appropriation Deficit Appropriation	Site Acquisition Site Improvement Architectural/Engineering Educational Specification Development Building Acquisition/Construction Building Improvement Services Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction S Acquisition and Construction Subtotal Debt Service - Principal Debt Service - Interest Other Outlays Subtotal To Food Service To Other Special Revenue To Capital Projects To Agency Funds To Charter Schools To Other Agencies Supplemental Appropriation Deficit Appropriation	Site Acquisition \$0 Site Improvement \$0 Architectural/Engineering \$0 Educational Specification Development \$0 Building Acquisition/Construction \$0 Building Improvement Services \$0 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction \$0 S Acquisition and Construction Subtotal \$0 S Debt Service - Principal \$0 Debt Service - Interest \$0 Other Outlays Subtotal \$0 To Food Service \$0 To Other Special Revenue \$0 To Capital Projects \$0 To Agency Funds \$0 To Charter Schools \$0 To Other Agencies \$0 Supplemental Appropriation \$0 Deficit Appropriation \$0 Deficit Appropriation \$0	Site Acquisition \$0 \$0 Site Improvement \$0 \$0 Architectural/Engineering \$0 \$0 Educational Specification Development \$0 \$0 Building Acquisition/Construction \$0 \$0 Building Improvement Services \$0 \$0 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal \$0 \$0 S Acquisition and Construction Subtotal \$0 \$0 So \$0 \$0 Debt Service - Principal \$0 \$0 Debt Service - Interest \$0 \$0 Other Outlays Subtotal \$0 \$0 rs To Other Outlays Subtotal \$0 \$0 rs To Other Special Revenue \$0 \$0 To Other Special Revenue \$0 \$0 To Agency Funds \$0 \$0 To Charter Schools \$0 \$0 To Other Agencies \$0 \$0 Supplemental Appropriation \$0 \$0 Deficit Appropriation \$0	Site Acquisition \$0 \$0 \$0 Site Improvement \$0 \$0 \$0 Architectural/Engineering \$0 \$0 \$0 Educational Specification Development \$0 \$0 \$0 Building Acquisition/Construction \$0 \$0 \$0 Building Improvement Services \$0 \$0 \$0 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal \$0 \$0 \$0 Sa Acquisition and Construction Subtotal \$0 \$0 \$0 So Debt Service - Principal \$0 \$0 \$0 Debt Service - Interest \$0 \$0 \$0 Other Outlays Subtotal \$0 \$0 \$0 To Food Service \$0 \$0 \$0 To Other Special Revenue \$0 \$0 \$0 To Capital Projects \$0 \$0 \$0 To Agency Funds \$0 \$0 \$0 To Charter Schools \$0 \$0 \$0 To Other Agencies \$0 \$0<



2024 MS-26

Special Warrant Articles

Account	Purpose	Article	Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)	Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended)
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund	04	\$5,000	\$0
	Purpose	e: Technology Trust Fund		
5252	To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds	02	\$10,000	\$0
	Purpose	e: Unanticipated Special Education Ex	penses	
5252	To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds	03	\$10,000	\$0
	Purpose	e: Building Repairs and Maintenance		
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund		\$0	\$0
5252	To Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0
	Total Proposed Special Article	is	\$25,000	\$0



2024 MS-26

Individual Warrant Articles

Appropriations for Appropriations for period ending period ending 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

Account

Purpose

Article

\$0

Total Proposed Individual Articles

\$0



2024 MS-26

Revenues

Account	Source	Article	Actual Revenues for Period ending 6/30/2023	Revised Estimated Revenues for Period ending 6/30/2024	Estimated Revenues for Period ending 6/30/2025
Local Source	ces				
1300-1349	Tuition	01	\$0	\$0	\$1,200
1400-1449	Transportation Fees		\$0	\$0	\$0
1500-1599	Earnings on Investments	01	\$0	\$3,000	\$500
1600-1699	Food Service Sales	01	\$0	\$80,000	\$90,000
1700-1799	Student Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Services Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
1900-1999	Other Local Sources		\$0	\$0	\$0
State Sourc	Local Sources Subtotal		\$0	\$83,000	\$91,700
3210	School Building Aid		\$0	\$0	\$0
3215	Kindergarten Building Aid		\$0	\$0	\$0
3220	Kindergarten Aid		\$0	\$0	\$0
3230	Special Education Aid		\$0	\$0	\$0
3240-3249	Vocational Aid		\$0	\$0	\$0
3250	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
3260	Child Nutrition	01	\$0	\$500	\$500
3270	Driver Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
3290-3299	Other State Sources		\$0	\$2,050	\$0
Federal Sou	State Sources Subtotal		\$0	\$2,550	\$500
4100-4539	Federal Program Grants		\$0	\$0	\$0
4540	Vocational Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4550	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4560	Child Nutrition	01	\$0	\$30,421	\$16,098
4570	Disabilities Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0
4580	Medicaid Distribution		\$0	\$0	\$0
4590-4999	Other Federal Sources (non-4810)		\$0	\$0	\$0
4810	Federal Forest Reserve		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Federal Sources Subtotal		\$0	\$30,421	\$16,098



2024 MS-26

Revenues

Account	Source	Article	Actual Revenues for Period ending 6/30/2023	Revised Estimated Revenues for Period ending 6/30/2024	Estimated Revenues for Period ending 6/30/2025
Other Finan	cing Sources				
5110-5139	Sale of Bonds or Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
5140	Reimbursement Anticipation Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
5221	Transfers from Food Service Special Revenues Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0
5222	Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5230	Transfer from Capital Project Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5251	Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5699	Other Financing Sources		\$0	\$0	\$0
9997	Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)		\$0	\$0	\$0
9998	Amount Voted from Fund Balance	02, 04, 03	\$0	\$0	\$25,000
9999	Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Other Financing Sources Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$25,000
	Total Estimated Revenues and Credits		\$0	\$115,971	\$133,298



2024 MS-26

Budget Summary

Item	Period ending 6/30/2025
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$4,372,467
Special Warrant Articles	\$25,000
Individual Warrant Articles	\$0
Total Appropriations	\$4,397,467
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$133,298
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant	\$676,522
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised	\$3,587,647